
PART 1. BUSINESS ACCOUNTS

TABLE 1. SUMMARY OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

 Total income 
Total operating 

expenses       

(a) Gross profit (b)

Employees     

(c)

Compensation 

of employees 

(d)

Net acquisition 

of fixed assets 

(e)

Book value of 

fixed assets    

(f)

Number

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 285,368 289,317 -3,949 13,453 71,380 21,761 124,733

Mining & quarrying 3,274,309 2,690,634 583,675 7,383 413,463 750,080 3,585,873

Manufacturing 1,609,062 1,485,642 123,420 22,731 179,849 60,116 634,291

Electricity, gas & water 537,575 313,046 224,529 2,277 58,819 10,674 613,588

Building & construction 415,057 400,960 14,097 5,939 70,031 23,782 127,464

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 4,113,166 4,104,409 8,757 26,433 287,259 58,312 565,656

Transport & communication 1,137,841 1,135,705 2,136 11,573 291,855 94,063 914,590

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 1,754,748 1,246,578 508,170 13,423 227,483 74,208 496,975

Community, social & personal services 278,575 225,124 53,451 7,601 74,725 16,672 160,380

8

ALL INDUSTRIES 13,405,701 11,891,415 1,514,286 110,813 1,674,864 1,109,668 7,223,550

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(a) Excludes expenditure on capital assets

(b) Total income less total operating expenses (before company taxes and dividend payments)

(c) Includes working proprietors, partners and unpaid workers who received non-cash benefits

(d) Includes salaries and wages, rent paid by employers, employers contributions to NPF and similar pension and insurance schemes, and non-cash benefits paid by employers

(e) Purchases less sales of fixed assets

(f) At 31 December 2001

Thousand Kina Thousand Kina
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TABLE 2. INCOME BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

Wholesale 

sales Retail sales

Commissions 

received

Sales of goods 

produced

Sales of 

services Rent received

Interest 

received

Extraordinar

y income Other income Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 40,250 1,519 84 234,006 3,384 1,279 948 1,468 2,429 285,367

Mining & quarrying 604 0 886,069 2,129,524 17,153 163 38,163 36,337 166,297 3,274,310

Manufacturing 125,590 44,592 241 1,382,735 17,888 2,076 7,245 10,244 18,448 1,609,059

Electricity, gas & water 22,486 29,083 - 227,447 451 334 1,575 220,222 35,978 537,576

Building & construction 2,970 17,996 426 238,615 84,093 7,194 2,753 2,384 58,627 415,058

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 1,743,136 1,799,277 6,117 185,294 265,109 24,023 8,874 16,329 65,006 4,113,165

Transport & communication 3,415 54,566 16,023 5,587 1,002,029 5,382 4,371 10,664 35,805 1,137,842

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 184 19,769 45,856 315,484 314,929 62,777 616,653 139,060 240,037 1,754,749

Community, social & personal services 2,764 8,574 56,604 10,056 111,218 7,072 15,206 1,638 65,443 278,575

ALL INDUSTRIES 1,941,399 1,975,376 1,011,420 4,728,748 1,816,254 110,300 695,788 438,346 688,070 13,405,701

TABLE 3. OPERATING EXPENDITURE BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001 9

Industry group

Purchase of 

goods for resale

Compensation 

of employees 

(a) Rent paid Interest paid

Bad debts 

written off Depreciation

Taxes on 

products (b)

Extraordinar

y losses

All other 

operating 

expenses (c) Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 25,182 43,263 64 5,013 114 18,430 33,888 29,381 133,983 289,318

Mining & quarrying _ 375,948 2,695 41,871 82 680,532 21,140 45,432 1,522,932 2,690,632

Manufacturing 229,543 163,774 4,833 25,443 2,842 69,621 164,701 14,046 810,840 1,485,643

Electricity, gas & water 30,029 47,282 12,173 25,638 3,731 40,289 5,511 7,661 140,732 313,046

Building & construction 26,465 64,709 1,374 10,885 417 24,782 3,722 6,465 262,141 400,960

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 2,816,685 273,220 23,634 46,643 6,558 50,769 199,988 9,901 677,010 4,104,409

Transport & communication 49,973 269,683 8,716 44,027 8,689 98,490 43,319 47,021 565,787 1,135,705

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 19,296 218,406 9,148 374,716 40,858 58,824 10,655 95,705 418,970 1,246,578

Community, social & personal services 8,191 64,016 2,650 6,485 901 12,346 6,261 4,820 119,454 225,124

ALL INDUSTRIES 3,205,364 1,520,301 65,287 580,721 64,192 1,054,083 489,185 260,432 4,651,849 11,891,415

(a) Includes salaries and wages, rent paid by employers, employers contributions to NPF and similar pension and insurance schemes, and non-cash benefits paid by employers

(b) Includes export taxes, excise duties and sales tax

(c) Includes value of changes in stocks

Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina
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TABLE 4. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES BY INDUSTRY GROUP, CITIZENSHIP AND SEX, 2001(a)

Industry group

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 10,401 2,601 13,002 417 34 451 10,818 2,635 13,453

Mining & quarrying 6,104 504 6,608 752 23 775 6,856 527 7,383

Manufacturing 19,581 2,368 21,949 678 102 780 20,259 2,470 22,731

Electricity, gas & water 1,921 313 2,234 41 2 43 1,962 315 2,277

Building & construction 5,394 285 5,679 245 14 259 5,639 299 5,939

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 18,164 6,331 24,495 1,498 440 1,938 19,662 6,771 26,433

Transport & communication 8,813 1,932 10,745 750 58 808 9,563 1,990 11,573

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 9,361 3,133 12,494 769 160 929 10,130 3,293 13,423

Community, social & personal services 4,334 2,184 6,518 667 396 1,063 5,001 2,580 7,601

ALL INDUSTRIES 84,073 19,651 103,724 5,817 1,229 7,046 89,890 20,880 110,813

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(a) Includes working proprietors, partners and unpaid workers who received non-cash benefits

TABLE 5. SALARIES AND WAGES PAID BY INDUSTRY GROUP, CITIZENSHIP AND SEX, 2001 (a)

1
0

Industry group

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 27,759 7,112 34,871 22,760 11,092 33,852 50,519 18,204 68,723

Mining & quarrying 126,940 9,987 136,927 172,741 4,308 177,049 299,681 14,295 313,976

Manufacturing 85,012 11,582 96,594 49,587 2,212 51,799 134,599 13,794 148,393

Electricity, gas & water 31,703 4,409 36,112 8,610 39 8,649 40,313 4,448 44,761

Building & construction 32,601 2,433 35,034 21,603 658 22,261 54,204 3,091 57,295

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 102,190 31,528 133,718 84,001 14,064 98,065 186,191 45,592 231,783

Transport & communication 126,824 37,160 163,984 59,184 2,736 61,920 186,008 39,896 225,904

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 73,460 38,762 112,222 63,776 7,679 71,455 137,236 46,441 183,677

Community, social & personal services 21,795 13,126 34,921 15,452 10,054 25,506 37,247 23,180 60,427

ALL INDUSTRIES 628,284 156,099 784,383 497,714 52,842 550,556 1,125,998 208,941 1,334,939

(a) Include salaries and wages paid to working proprietors and partners, excludes rent paid by employers, employers contributions to NPF and similar pension and insurance schemes, and non-cash benefits paid by employers

Citizens Non-citizens All persons

Citizens (Thousand Kina) Non-citizens (Thousand Kina) All persons (Thousand Kina)
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TABLE 6. AVERAGE ANNUAL SALARIES AND WAGES PAID BY INDUSTRY GROUP, CITIZENSHIP AND SEX, 2001 (a)

Industry group

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 2,669 2,734 2,682 54,580 326,235 75,060 4,670 6,909 5,108

Mining & quarrying 20,796 19,815 20,721 229,709 187,304 228,450 43,711 27,125 42,527

Manufacturing 4,342 4,891 4,401 73,137 21,686 66,409 6,644 5,585 6,528

Electricity, gas & water 16,503 14,086 16,165 210,000 19,500 201,140 20,547 14,121 19,658

Building & construction 6,044 8,537 6,169 88,176 47,000 85,950 9,612 10,338 9,647

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 5,626 4,980 5,459 56,075 31,964 50,601 9,470 6,733 8,769

Transport & communication 14,391 19,234 15,261 78,912 47,172 76,634 19,451 20,048 19,520

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 7,847 12,372 8,982 82,934 47,994 76,916 13,547 14,103 13,684

Community, social & personal services 5,029 6,010 5,358 23,166 25,389 23,994 7,448 8,984 7,950

ALL INDUSTRIES 7,473 7,944 7,562 85,562 42,996 78,137 12,526 10,007 12,047

(a) Excludes rent paid by employers, employers contributions to NPF and similar pension and insurance schemes, and non-cash benefits paid by employers

1
1

TABLE 7. TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES, 2001

Industry group Rent

NPF 

contributions

Other non-cash 

benefits

Total non-

cash benefits

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 68,723 886 443 1,329 2,658 71,380

Mining & quarrying 313,976 36,832 12,911 49,743 99,487 413,463

Manufacturing 148,393 9,406 6,322 15,729 31,457 179,849

Electricity, gas & water 44,761 4,644 2,384 7,028 14,057 58,819

Building & construction 57,295 4,491 1,878 6,368 12,737 70,031

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 231,783 19,748 7,990 27,738 55,475 287,259

Transport & communication 225,904 21,492 11,483 32,975 65,950 291,855

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 183,677 16,405 5,498 21,904 43,807 227,483

Community, social & personal services 60,427 5,147 2,002 7,149 14,299 74,725

ALL INDUSTRIES 1,334,939 119,051 50,911 169,963 339,927 1,674,864

Citizens (Kina) Non-citizens (Kina) All persons (Kina)

                               

Salaries and 

wages

Non-cash benefits Total 

compensation 

of employees

Thousand Kina
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TABLE 8. ACQUISITION OF FIXED ASSETS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Land

Residential 

buildings

Non-residential 

buildings

Land 

improvements

Other 

construction Vehicles

Other 

transport 

equipment Machinery Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 128 419 1,820 2,786 773 6,422 884 11,472 24,704

Mining & quarrying 3,250 _ 23,265 71,230 408,330 11,129 16,668 216,501 750,373

Manufacturing 911 2,064 11,894 1,824 3,967 8,889 1,139 44,896 75,584

Electricity, gas & water 120 24 479 _ 6,813 949 475 2,055 10,915

Building & construction 9,728 808 803 14 _ 4,312 2,509 9,584 27,758

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 4,451 10,264 22,461 444 3,369 14,797 683 20,412 76,881

Transport & communication 335 340 2,247 10,178 278 10,596 89,644 7,617 121,235

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 9,017 22,364 16,866 296 1,114 4,921 8,690 33,681 96,949

Community, social & personal services 716 3,966 6,398 178 317 3,407 55 2,905 17,942

ALL INDUSTRIES 28,656 40,249 86,233 86,950 424,961 65,422 120,747 349,123 1,202,341

1
2

TABLE 9. DISPOSAL OF FIXED ASSETS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Land

Residential 

buildings

Non-residential 

buildings

Land 

improvements

Other 

construction Vehicles

Other 

transport 

equipment Machinery Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 400 _ _ _ _ 813 _ 1,731 2,944

Mining & quarrying _ _ _ _ _ 277 _ 16 293

Manufacturing 134 11,590 357 1 16 1,540 873 954 15,465

Electricity, gas & water _ _ _ _ _ 152 _ 88 240

Building & construction _ _ 125 _ 48 845 _ 2,958 3,976

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 1,223 346 2,981 79 14 3,340 4,052 6,537 18,572

Transport & communication 112 769 381 7,136 _ 6,573 11,956 248 27,175

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 1,923 8,542 9,984 _ _ 1,067 11 1,213 22,740

Community, social & personal services 6 443 45 8 _ 690 _ 78 1,270

ALL INDUSTRIES 3,798 21,690 13,873 7,224 78 15,297 16,892 13,823 92,675

Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina
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TABLE 10. NET ACQUISITION OF FIXED ASSETS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Land

Residential 

buildings

Non-residential 

buildings

Land 

improvements

Other 

construction Vehicles

Other 

transport 

equipment Machinery Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc -272 419 1,820 2,786 773 5,610 884 9,741 21,761

Mining & quarrying 3,250 _ 23,265 71,230 408,330 10,852 16,668 216,485 750,080

Manufacturing 774 -9,526 11,537 1,822 3,951 7,350 266 43,942 60,116

Electricity, gas & water 120 24 479 _ 6,813 796 475 1,967 10,674

Building & construction 9,728 808 678 14 -48 3,467 2,509 6,626 23,782

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 3,228 9,918 19,481 365 3,356 11,458 -3,369 13,875 58,312

Transport & communication 224 -429 1,867 3,043 278 4,023 77,688 7,369 94,063

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 7,094 13,822 6,882 296 1,114 3,853 8,679 32,468 74,208

Community, social & personal services 710 3,523 6,353 170 317 2,717 55 2,827 16,672

ALL INDUSTRIES 24,856 18,559 72,362 79,726 424,884 50,126 103,855 335,300 1,109,668

1
3

TABLE 11. BOOK VALUE OF FIXED ASSETS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, DECEMBER 31 2001

Industry group Land

Residential 

buildings

Non-residential 

buildings

Land 

improvements

Other 

construction Vehicles

Other 

transport 

equipment Machinery Total

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 9,870 14,565 9,951 34,827 4,143 13,322 4,637 33,418 124,733

Mining & quarrying 320,723 22,575 92,383 118,718 870,479 88,395 141,648 1,930,952 3,585,873

Manufacturing 48,599 36,924 157,020 56,801 23,285 35,137 8,065 268,460 634,291

Electricity, gas & water 5,916 20,033 51,823 1,319 453,877 7,168 32 73,418 613,586

Building & construction 15,823 7,691 14,089 296 466 10,350 32,062 46,687 127,464

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 58,278 119,619 220,100 10,799 11,631 41,330 5,677 98,222 565,656

Transport & communication 12,415 30,384 64,649 186,436 995 37,908 322,460 259,345 914,592

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 65,817 125,859 179,794 1,452 15,726 14,517 14,995 78,815 496,975

Community, social & personal services 16,134 52,631 55,761 3,031 491 9,196 3,766 19,370 160,380

ALL INDUSTRIES 553,575 430,281 845,570 413,679 1,381,093 257,323 533,342 2,808,687 7,223,550

Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina

National Statistical Office:2001 Census of Business Activities



TABLE 12. STOCKS OF RAW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, WORK IN PROGRESS AND FINISHED GOODS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

Raw materials 

and supplies

Work in 

progress

Finished     

goods

Raw materials 

and supplies

Work in 

progress

Finished     

goods

Raw materials 

and supplies

Work in 

progress

Finished     

goods

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 16,475 1,911 25,182 12,624 2,001 21,411 -3,851 90 -3,771

Mining & quarrying 154,779 49,141 4,599 100,277 50,716 6,525 -54,502 1,575 1,926

Manufacturing 113,663 15,010 125,401 127,336 6,383 112,824 13,673 -8,627 -12,577

Electricity, gas & water 48,374 74 6,397 16,827 108 8,895 -31,547 34 2,498

Building & construction 3,297 1,381 5,471 3,472 2,683 4,790 175 1,302 -681

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 51,937 3,825 539,952 49,165 14,764 595,773 -2,772 10,939 55,821

Transport & communication 30,269 190 9,029 31,446 673 9,969 1,177 483 940

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 17,140 1,766 2,850 42,810 1,993 3,602 25,670 227 752

Community, social & personal services 2,490 503 2,006 2,454 645 2,309 -36 142 303

ALL INDUSTRIES 438,424 73,801 720,887 386,411 79,966 766,098 -52,013 6,165 45,211

1
4

Opening stocks (Thousand Kina) Closing stocks (Thousand Kina) Change in stocks (Thousand Kina)

National Statistical Office:2001 Census of Business Activities



PART 2. NATIONAL ACCOUNTS 

TABLE 13. OUTPUT BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

Sales less 

purchases of 

goods for resale

Commissions 

received

Sales of goods 

produced

Sales of 

services Rent received

Imputed bank 

service charge 

(a) Other income

Change in 

stocks of 

work in 

progress (b)

Change in 

stock of 

finished 

goods (b) Output

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 16,587 84 234,006 3,384 1,279 na 2,429 90,654 -3,771 250,024

Mining & quarrying 604 886,069 2,129,524 17,153 163 na 166,297 1,575,351 1,927 3,199,604

Manufacturing -90 241 1,382,737 17,888 2,076 na 18,448 -8,626,949 -12,578 1,381,898

Electricity, gas & water 21,539 0 227,447 451 334 na 35,978 34,000 2,498 264,218

Building & construction -5,499 426 238,615 84,093 7,194 na 58,627 1,301,660 -681 375,944

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 725,729 6,117 185,294 265,109 24,023 na 65,006 10,938 55,821 1,300,268

Transport & communication 8,007 16,023 5,587 1,002,029 5,382 na 35,805 483,880 940 1,034,602

Finance, insurance, real estate, business & professional services656 45,856 315,484 314,929 62,777 241,937 240,037 227,025 752 1,222,654

Community, social & personal services 3,147 56,604 10,056 111,218 7,072 na 65,443 141,396 303 262,706

ALL INDUSTRIES 770,680 1,011,420 4,728,750 1,816,254 110,300 241,937 688,070 -4,762,045 45,211 9,291,918

(a) Calculated as interest received on banks' lending of borrowed funds less interest paid by banks

(b) For the Wholesale retail trade industries, changes in these stocks represent additions to inventories of goods for resale

1
5

TABLE 14. INTERMEDIATE CONSUMPTION BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Rent paid

Other 

operating 

expenses

less Change in 

stocks of raw 

material and 

supplies

Intermediate 

consumption

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 64 133,983 3,851 130,196

Mining & quarrying 2,696 1,522,932 54,502 1,471,126

Manufacturing 4,833 810,840 -13,673 829,346

Electricity, gas & water 12,173 140,732 31,547 121,358

Building & construction 1,374 262,141 -175 263,690

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 23,634 677,010 2,772 697,872

Transport & communication 8,717 565,787 -1,178 575,682

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 9,148 418,970 -25,670 453,788

Community, social & personal services 2,650 119,454 36 122,068

ALL INDUSTRIES 65,289 4,651,849 52,012 4,665,126

Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina

National Statistical Office:2001 Census of Business Activities



TABLE 15. VALUE ADDED AND INCOME FROM PRODUCTION BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Output

Intermediate 

consumption

Gross value 

added

Compensation 

of employees

   Taxes on 

products

Gross 

operating 

surplus Depreciation

Net 

operating 

surplus

Industry group (1) (2) (3)=(1)-(2) (4) (5) (6)=(3)-(4)-(5) (7) (8)=(6)-(7)

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 250,024 137,898 112,126 71,380 33,888 6,858 18,430 -11,572

Mining & quarrying 3,199,604 1,580,131 1,619,473 413,463 21,140 1,184,870 680,532 504,339

Manufacturing 1,381,898 802,000 579,899 179,849 164,701 235,349 69,621 165,728

Electricity, gas & water 264,218 184,452 79,766 58,819 5,511 15,436 40,289 -24,852

Building & construction 375,944 263,340 112,604 70,031 3,722 38,851 24,782 14,069

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 1,300,268 703,417 596,852 287,259 199,988 109,605 50,769 58,837

Transport & communication 1,034,602 573,327 461,275 291,855 43,319 126,102 98,490 27,612

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 1,222,654 402,447 820,206 227,483 10,656 582,068 58,824 523,244

Community, social & personal services 262,706 122,139 140,567 74,725 6,261 59,580 12,346 47,234

ALL INDUSTRIES 9,291,918 4,769,151 4,522,768 1,674,864 489,186 2,358,719 1,054,083 1,304,639

1
6

TABLE 16. PROPERTY INCOME, REVALUATION ITEMS BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

Interest 

received Interest paid

Net interest 

received/paid

Extraordinary 

income

Extraordinary 

losses

Bad debts 

written off

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 948 5,013 -4,065 1,468 29,381 114

Mining & quarrying 38,163 41,871 -3,709 36,337 45,432 82

Manufacturing 7,245 25,443 -18,197 10,244 14,047 2,842

Electricity, gas & water 1,575 25,638 -24,064 220,222 7,661 3,731

Building & construction 2,753 10,885 -8,132 23,834 6,465 417

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 8,874 46,643 -37,769 16,329 9,901 6,559

Transport & communication 4,371 44,027 -39,656 10,664 47,021 8,689

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 616,653 374,716 241,937 139,060 95,705 40,858

Community, social & personal services 15,206 6,485 8,721 1,638 4,820 901

ALL INDUSTRIES 695,788 580,721 115,066 459,796 260,433 64,193

Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina

National Statistical Office:2001 Census of Business Activities



PART 3. INDUSTRY PERFORMANCE MEASURES

TABLE 17. LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Gross output

Gross value 

added

Gross 

operating 

surplus Employees

Gross output 

per employee

GVA (a) per 

employee 

GOS (b) per 

employee

Number

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 250,024 112,126 6,858 13,453 19 8 1

Mining & quarrying 3,199,604 1,619,473 1,184,870 7,383 433 219 161

Manufacturing 1,381,898 579,899 235,349 22,729 613 26 10

Electricity, gas & water 264,218 79,766 15,436 2,277 116 35 7

Building & construction 375,944 112,604 38,851 5,938 63 19 7

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 1,300,268 596,852 109,605 26,433 49 23 4

Transport & communication 1,034,602 461,275 126,102 11,553 90 40 11

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 1,222,654 820,206 582,068 13,423 91 61 43

Community, social & personal services 262,706 140,567 59,580 7,581 35 19 8

ALL INDUSTRIES 9,291,918 4,522,768 2,358,719 110,770 84 41 21

(a) GVA is Gross value added

1
7

(b) GOS is Gross operating surplus

TABLE 18. CAPITAL PRODUCTIVITY BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group Gross output

Gross value 

added

Gross 

operating 

surplus

Book value of 

capital assets 

31 Dec. 2001

Gross output 

per thousand 

Kina of capital

GVA (a) per 

thousand  

Kina of capital

GOS (b) per 

thousand 

Kina of capital

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 250,024 112,126 6,858 124,733 2,004 899 55

Mining & quarrying 3,199,604 1,619,473 1,184,870 3,585,873 892 452 330

Manufacturing 1,381,898 579,899 235,349 634,291 2,179 914 371

Electricity, gas & water 264,218 79,766 15,436 613,588 431 130 25

Building & construction 375,944 112,604 38,851 127,464 2,949 883 305

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 1,300,268 596,852 109,605 565,656 2,299 1,055 194

Transport & communication 1,034,602 461,275 126,102 914,590 1,131 504 138  

Finance, insurance, real estate, business &

professional services 1,222,654 820,206 582,068 496,975 na na na

Community, social & personal services 262,706 140,567 59,580 160,380 1,638 876 371

ALL INDUSTRIES 9,291,918 4,522,768 2,358,719 7,223,550 na na na

(a) GVA is Gross value added

(b) GOS is Gross operating surplus

n.a. - Not available for the Finance, insurance, real estate, business and professional service industry as financial assets are not included with book value of capital assets.

Thousand Kina Thousand Kina

Thousand Kina
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TABLE 19. MULTIFACTOR PRODUCTIVITY BY INDUSTRY GROUP, 2001

Industry group

Multifactor 

Gross output 

Multifactor 

GVA (a) 

Multifactor 

GOS (b) 

Agriculture, forestry & fishing, etc 195 85 7

Mining & quarrying 622 314 231

Manufacturing 1,156 154 61

Electricity, gas & water 223 67 13

Building & construction 431 130 46

Wholesale & retail trade, restaurants & hotels, etc 336 156 28

Transport & communication 319 142 39

Finance, insurance, real estate, business & 

professional services na na na

Community, social & personal services 239 129 55

ALL INDUSTRIES na na na

Multifactor productivity derived as the geometric mean of labour productivity and capital productivity

1
8

(a) GVA is Gross value added

(b) GOS is Gross operating surplus

n.a. - Not available for the Finance, insurance, real estate, business and professional service industry as financial assets are not included with book value of capital assets.

Thousand Kina
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(a) Include salaries and wages paid to working proprietors and partners, excludes rent paid by employers, employers contributions to NPF and similar pension and insurance schemes, and non-cash benefits paid by employers
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